503714245 02/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3760886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYTYC CORPORATION	06/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	250 CAMPUS DRIVE
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9247989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)392-7184

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7819997346

Email: carolann.mahoney@hologic.com

Correspondent Name: CAROLANN MAHONEY Address Line 1: 35 CROSBY DRIVE Address Line 2: HOLOGIC, INC.

Address Line 4: BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13.003011CON9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLANN MAHONEY
SIGNATURE:	/carolann mahoney/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=CytycSPLP#page1.tif source=CytycSPLP#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037956 FRAME: 0249** 503714245

FILED

JUN 27 2007

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership for the purpose of creating a limited partnership to be known as "Cytyc Surgical Products, Limited Partnership":

- 1. Name of Partnership. The name of the limited partnership hereby created is "Cytyc Surgical Products, Limited Partnership" (the "Partnership").
- 2. <u>Business of Partnership.</u> The general character of the business of the Partnership is to purchase, own, develop, improve, maintain, market, promote, publicize, distribute, sell, dispose of and otherwise deal with consumer products manufactured or otherwise acquired by Cytyc Corporation and its affiliates, and to conduct all activities related or incidental thereto or necessary, convenient, or appropriate in connection therewith as the General Partner may determine.
- 3. Office of the Partnership; Agent for Service of Process. The address of the Partnership required to be maintained in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts is c/o Cytyc Corporation, 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752. The name and address of the Partnership's agent for service of process in Massachusetts are Cytyc Corporation, 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752.
- 4. <u>General Partner's Names and Business Addresses.</u> The name and business address of the general partner of the Partnership are as follows:

Cytyc Corporation 250 Campus Drive Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752

5. <u>Date of Dissolution of the Partnership.</u> The latest date on which the Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2057.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the general partner of the Partnership, has duly executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of June 27, 2007.

CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BY: CYTYC CORPORATION, ITS GENERAL PARTNER

Daniel J. Levangie

Executive Vide President

A/72070321.1

CHECK # 3331

COMMENSIONALIA

2007 JUN 27 PH 12: 46

CORPURATION DIVISION TED PARTNERSHIP GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 109

FILED

JUN 27 2007

STORETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION

1023125

Inlan Francis Dalun

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

SAID LIMITED PA THIS OF PURSUANT T) 4 //\v	<i>1</i>	200	1 <i>)</i>
	B 94 617	5-4te -742-8t	184		

PATENT

REEL: 037956 FRAME: 0251

ECORDED: 02/29/2016